

2022 High School Scholarships

The Fremont Health Foundation is pleased to provide scholarship assistance to high school seniors who are continuing their education.

AVAILABLE SCHOLARSHIPS:

Fremont Health Foundation Scholarship - Up to two \$1,000 scholarships awarded

Given to graduating high school seniors who live in the Methodist Fremont Health service area, and who are pursuing a course of study in a healthcare field. Applicants will be evaluated on academics, character, financial need and leadership qualities. Preference will be given to student(s) that have plans to live and work in Fremont or surrounding area after college completion. *Students who are the immediate relation (child, grandchild, niece or nephew or spouse of same) of individuals who serve on either the Fremont Health Foundation Board of Directors or the Methodist Fremont Health Board of Trustees are not eligible.*

Fremont Health Auxiliary Scholarship - Up to two \$1,000 scholarships awarded

Given to graduating high school seniors who live in the Methodist Fremont Health service area, and who are pursuing a course of study in a healthcare field. Applicants will be evaluated on academics, character, financial need and leadership qualities. Preference will be given to student(s) that have plans to live and work in Fremont or surrounding area after college completion. *Students who are the immediate relation (child, grandchild, niece or nephew or spouse of same) of individuals who serve on either the Fremont Health Foundation Board of Directors or the Methodist Fremont Health Board of Trustees are not eligible.*

Fremont Health Foundation Impact Scholarship - One \$2,000 scholarship awarded

Given to graduating high school seniors who live in the Methodist Fremont Health service area, and who are pursuing a course of study in a healthcare field. Applicants must have a minimum 3.0 GPA or higher. Applicants must be able to demonstrate the impact they have had through community service and school involvement as well as the impact they want to achieve in healthcare. Applicants will also be evaluated on academics, character, financial need and leadership qualities. Preference will be given to student(s) that have plans to live and work in Fremont or surrounding area after college completion. *Students who are the immediate relation (child, grandchild, niece or nephew or spouse of same) of individuals who serve on either the Fremont Health Foundation Board of Directors or the Methodist Fremont Health Board of Trustees are not eligible.*

Methodist Fremont Health Employee Child Scholarship - Up to two \$1,000 scholarships awarded

Given to graduating high school seniors with a parent who is currently employed with Methodist Fremont Health and has been for at least three years. Open to students pursuing any course of study. Preferential consideration will be given to applicants whose family has not been awarded the Methodist Fremont Health Employee Child Scholarship in the previous five years. Applicants will also be evaluated on academics, character, financial need and leadership qualities. *Students who are the immediate relation (child, grandchild, niece or nephew or spouse of same) of individuals who serve on either the Fremont Health Foundation Board of Directors or the Methodist Fremont Health Board of Trustees are not eligible.*

Robert and Phyllis Weinberg Memorial Scholarship - One \$500 scholarship awarded

Given to a student graduating from Archbishop Bergan High School or Fremont High School who is pursuing a course of study in a healthcare field. Applicants will be evaluated on academics, character, financial need, leadership qualities and sportsmanship.

APPLICATION PROCEDURE:

Visit www.fremonthealthfoundation.org/scholarships to fill out an electronic application. All applications must be submitted electronically and include the following:

- Cover letter of introduction that addresses your career goals, why you are applying for scholarship assistance and indicate how your receiving a Foundation scholarship may benefit the Fremont area health care community
- Resume highlighting extra-curricular activities, community involvement, leadership and employment
- Transcript(s) for all high school and college institutions attended

• Students applying for the Foundation Impact Scholarship - Please also include a summary (different from your goals and aspirations summary) of the impact you have made as well as the impact you have received through community service and school involvement (extracurricular activities). Please also include how you hope to make an impact within the field of healthcare and how this scholarship will impact you. (350 words maximum)

The deadline to submit application and all required materials is April 1, 2022.

```
Fremont Health Foundation | 450 East 23rd Street | Fremont, Nebraska 68025 | 402-727-3566 | www.fremonthealthfoundation.org
```